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The Greystone Team

Jay Sullivan- GED 
Instructor

Shannon Woods- 
Principal

Karen McKinney- 
ABE 1 Instructor

Rachel Kralyevich- 
ABE II Instructor

Carlos 
Hernandez- 

CTE Instructor



Greystone Adult School



• Road Map

• Modifications and Flexibility

• Digital Literacy

• Strategic Technology Planning



• Site Plan- SMART GOALS

• Canvas Training

• TDLS 2025

• Dedicated Meeting Time

• Communication

• Balance



New 
Skills

• Gallup Strengths

• Teambuilding

• Communication 
Skills



Setbacks

• CDCR Rules and 
Regulations

• Adaptation and 
Flexibility



• Laptop Delivery Dates

• Collaboration with IT

• Predicting Conflicts and 
Issues

• Plans and Pre-Determined 
Solutions



Teacher Canvas 
Training

Laptop Distribution 
Procedures

Student Roll Out

Next phase of 
teacher training

Continued 
modification and 
implementation



• OTAN

• IT

• OCE

• DLAC Schools



Questions or Connections?

Jay Sullivan- 
Jermain.Sullivan@CDCR.CA.G

OV

Marian Thacher- 
Mthacher@SCOE.NET

Shannon Woods-
Shannon.Woods@CDCR.CA.G

OV

Carlos Hernandez-
Carlos.Hernandez3@CDCR.C

A.GOV

Rachel Kralyevich- 
Rachel.Kralyevich@CDCR.C

A.GOV

Karen McKinney- 
Karen.Mckinney@CDCR.CA.

GOV

mailto:Shannon.Woods@CDCR.CA.GOV
mailto:Shannon.Woods@CDCR.CA.GOV
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